
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

66 

59 

36 

23 

2 

77 

4 

30 

71 

94 

55 

120 

69 

Class 

FE2 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FF 

FV 

FC 

P2 

CF 

FV 

FC 

P2 

FF 

Name 

Mark Schneider 

Kent Stover 

H Neil Lund 

Stanley Hallock 

Dom Seddio 

Harry Bradley 

Neil Radloff 

Tony Branco 

Kenneth Weld 

John Fuchs 

Nicholas Zoretic 

Mark Ditchkus 

John Schimenti 

Mem. ID 

404403 

101674 

204744_1 

211336 

251155 

493217 

272206 

98919 

107724 

146282 

543657 

504317 

306594 

Reg. 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Hollywood FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Longwood FL 

Orlando FL 

Southampton NY 

Brandon FL 

Winter Park FL 

Simpsonville SC 

Port Orange FL 

Inglis FL 

Jacksonville FL 

palm city FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2018 Van Diemen FE2 

2000 Van Diemen FC 

March Apache 86S 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

1991 Swift DB6 

1991 Caracal D 

1996 Van Diemen RF96 

Stohr WF1 

1981 Zink Z16 

1996 P23 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

2003 Stohr 

1993 Swift DB6 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

5 

3 

3 

Gap 

49.943 

9.284 

1 Lap 

17.909 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

29.265 

Best Tm 

2:02.533 

2:07.656 

2:08.309 

2:11.238 

2:19.866 

2:33.784 

2:08.114 

2:19.241 

2:27.787 

Sponsor 

Wldman Motorsports 

Stover Truck Sales Inc. 

PM Racing 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Mansion Windows and Doors 

Children's Inheritance 

Weldmotorsports 

Primus Racing Parts 

Schimenti Construction 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/23/2024 2:28:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

49.943 

Avg. Speed 

102.615 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.533 

Best Speed 

104.005 

Best Lap by 

66 - Mark Schneider 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Group 1 - Open Wheel 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:11:36 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2024 01:15 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

59 

36 

20 

94 

77 

2 

30 

66 

4 

55 

23 

120 

71 

Class 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

P2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P2 

CF 

Name 

Kent Stover 

H Neil Lund 

John Schimenti 

John Fuchs 

Harry Bradley 

Dom Seddio 

Tony Branco 

Mark Schneider 

Neil Radloff 

Nicholas Zoretic 

Stanley Hallock 

Mark Ditchkus 

Kenneth Weld 

Mem. ID 

101674 

204744_1 

306594 

146282 

493217 

251155 

98919 

404403 

272206 

543657 

211336 

504317 

107724 

Reg. 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

CCR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Palm Coast FL 

Longwood FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Inglis FL 

Brandon FL 

Southampton NY 

Simpsonville SC 

Hollywood FL 

Winter Park FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Orlando FL 

palm city FL 

Port Orange FL 

Make/Model 

2000 Van Diemen FC 

March Apache 86S 

1993 Swift DB6 

1996 P23 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Swift DB6 

Stohr WF1 

2018 Van Diemen FE2 

1996 Van Diemen RF96 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

2003 Stohr 

1981 Zink Z16 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

12 

12 

10 

9 

Gap 

2.704 

1:38.767 

2 Laps 

0.252 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:07.311 

2:07.671 

2:11.510 

2:33.139 

2:33.200 

2:18.381 

2:15.637 

Sponsor 

Stover Truck Sales Inc. 

PM Racing 

Schimenti Construction 

Children's Inheritance 

Wldman Motorsports 

Mansion Windows and Doors 

Primus Racing Parts 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Weldmotorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/23/2024 2:37:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.704 

Avg. Speed 

95.442 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.311 

Best Speed 

100.101 

Best Lap by 

59 - Kent Stover 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Group 1 - Open Wheel 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 8:37:23 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/22/2024 08:25 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

06 

3 

56 

47 

79 

12 

174 

132 

Class 

GT1 

GTX 

ASR 

GT1 

GT3 

SPO 

GT3 

GT2 

Name 

Mustafa Bakir 

B. Doug Mead 

Jim Clark 

Matthew Griffin 

Craig Conway 

Pat Simpson 

Sid Collins 

terry taylor  

Mem. ID 

708165 

448707 

300791_1 

313206_1 

151825 

237705 

78943 

292752 

Reg. 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Tampa FL 

Melbourne FL 

Eustis FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Daytona Bch/ FL 

Silver Springs FL 

Apopka FL 

Sebring FL 

Make/Model 

2022 Porsche 992 GT3 

2017 McLaren 570S 

1994 Shelby CanAm 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

1974 Porsche 911 

2000 Panoz GT 

1974 Porsche 911 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Gap 

3.033 

2:45.829 

1 Lap 

2:04.984 

16.100 

42.215 

25.757 

Best Tm 

1:55.162 

1:56.095 

2:08.202 

1:55.055 

2:11.602 

2:11.476 

2:17.736 

2:18.852 

Sponsor 

HILLSBORO AUTO MART INC 

Byron D Mead Fund for Children / PM Racing 

JB Racing 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

A&R AUTOWERKS 

troysport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/23/2024 2:46:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

3.033 

Avg. Speed 

108.699 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.055 

Best Speed 

110.764 

Best Lap by 

47 - Matthew Griffin 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Group 2 - GT1-X, AS, ASR, T1-2, SC 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:43:16 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2024 01:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

06 

174 

56 

132 

47 

12 

3 

79 

Class 

GT1 

GT3 

ASR 

GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

GTX 

GT3 

Name 

Mustafa Bakir 

Sid Collins 

Jim Clark 

trevin taylor 

Matthew Griffin 

Pat Simpson 

B. Doug Mead 

Craig Conway 

Mem. ID 

708165 

78943 

300791_1 

546261 

313206_1 

237705 

448707 

151825 

Reg. 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Tampa FL 

Apopka FL 

Eustis FL 

Sebring FL 

Howey in the Hills FL 

Silver Springs FL 

Melbourne FL 

Daytona Bch/ FL 

Make/Model 

2022 Porsche 992 GT3 

1974 Porsche 911 

1994 Shelby CanAm 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

2005 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2000 Panoz GT 

2017 McLaren 570S 

1974 Porsche 911 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

9 

7 

7 

Gap 

2.587 

4.801 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

30.994 

Best Tm 

2:12.196 

2:19.805 

2:14.183 

2:23.442 

2:11.126 

2:16.569 

Sponsor 

HILLSBORO AUTO MART INC 

troysport 

JB Racing 

Griffin Concrete Construction 

Byron D Mead Fund for Children / PM Racing 

A&R AUTOWERKS 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/23/2024 2:47:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

2.587 

Avg. Speed 

81.402 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.126 

Best Speed 

97.189 

Best Lap by 

47 - Matthew Griffin 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Group 2 - GT1-X, AS, ASR, T1-2, SC 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 9:19:38 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/22/2024 09:05 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

60 

77 

20 

39 

191 

114 

149 

33 

32 

21 

141 

15 

46 

38 

79 

108 

51 

24* 

40 

132 

7 

3 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

FP 

HP 

STL 

T3 

T4 

HP 

EP 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Derek Schofield 

Arvid Albanese 

Tim Preble 

Mike Bakinowski 

Thomas A Panaggio 

David Perez 

Steven Spano 

Gary Vizioli 

Antonio Cancel 

Cody Preble 

Jose Rosado 

Jeff Burck 

Robert Ocamb 

Pedro Rivera 

David Boles 

William Blalock 

Andrew Obeng 

Russell Milcent 

Gerald Wilcox 

trevin taylor 

Tray Ayres 

B. Doug Mead 

Mem. ID 

191143_1 

674801 

368767 

599936 

111862_1 

712376 

433994 

399261 

700082 

645719 

449090 

461627 

616653 

315494-1 

184279 

665660 

704622 

283772_1 

421939 

546261 

256983 

448707 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Hometown 

Lakeland FL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Palm City FL 

Tampa FL 

Orlando FL 

Melbourne FL 

Vernon NJ 

Jacksonville FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Jupiter FL 

Gainesville GA 

Orlando FL 

Melbourne FL 

Deland FL 

Orlando FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Sebring FL 

Gainesville GA 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA  SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2008 SCCA  SRF3 

1995 SCCA  SRF3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2003 BMW Z4 

1974 Porsche 914/4 

1997 VW Golf 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2017 Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

1986 VW Scirocco 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA Ford SRF3 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

6 

1 

Gap 

11.959 

7.929 

2.152 

0.014 

8.788 

0.046 

19.025 

18.611 

4.943 

21.569 

9.172 

1 Lap 

8.478 

7.300 

16.319 

1:10.249 

1 Lap 

21.722 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:11.909 

2:13.209 

2:13.283 

2:13.269 

2:13.130 

2:13.967 

2:14.439 

2:13.491 

2:18.386 

2:17.146 

2:20.192 

2:21.870 

2:24.550 

2:25.673 

2:26.870 

2:28.364 

2:33.910 

2:41.094 

2:41.579 

2:30.719 

2:14.759 

Sponsor 

PM Racing 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

N/A 

PM Racing 

Professional Auto 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Burck Oil Co./ Inc./ PM Racing 

914 Motorsports 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Cole Engineering Services Inc/Obeng Family Dental/DriverTrainer Motorsport 

Milcent motor sports 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

Ayres Motorsports 

Mead Construction/ Inc. / PM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 24 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 9/23/2024 2:52:54 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

11.959 

Avg. Speed 

96.080 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.909 

Best Speed 

96.612 

Best Lap by 

60 - Derek Schofield 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Group 3 - E-HP, T3-4, B-C-Spec, SRF 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:15:08 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2024 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

60 

7 

20 

33 

39 

191 

114 

32 

149 

21 

15 

141 

79 

108 

46 

51 

24* 

132 

38 

3 

40 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

HP 

STL 

EP 

T3 

T4 

EP 

FP 

SRF3 

HP 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Derek Schofield 

Tray Ayres 

Tim Preble 

Gary Vizioli 

Mike Bakinowski 

Thomas A Panaggio 

David Perez 

Antonio Cancel 

Steven Spano 

Cody Preble 

Jeff Burck 

Jose Rosado 

David Boles 

William Blalock 

Robert Ocamb 

Andrew Obeng 

Russell Milcent 

trevin taylor 

Pedro Rivera 

B. Doug Mead 

Gerald Wilcox 

Mem. ID 

674801 

191143_1 

256983 

368767 

399261 

599936 

111862_1 

712376 

700082 

433994 

645719 

461627 

449090 

184279 

665660 

616653 

704622 

283772_1 

546261 

315494-1 

448707 

421939 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Lakeland FL 

Gainesville GA 

Lake Worth FL 

Vernon NJ 

Palm City FL 

Tampa FL 

Orlando FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Melbourne FL 

Pembroke Pines FL 

Jupiter FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Melbourne FL 

Deland FL 

Gainesville GA 

Orlando FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Sebring FL 

Orlando FL 

Melbourne FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Make/Model 

2023 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2023 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA  SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA  SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

2008 SCCA  SRF3 

1992 SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA  SRF3 

1997 VW Golf 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 BMW Z4 

2017 Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata 

1970 Datsun 240Z 

1974 Porsche 914/4 

1995 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1986 VW Scirocco 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

10 

9 

Gap 

0.260 

0.207 

25.133 

0.108 

18.179 

3.240 

1.588 

19.229 

33.906 

28.630 

1 Lap 

3.208 

1:22.835 

23.847 

1 Lap 

1:18.800 

36.216 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:10.992 

2:11.366 

2:11.242 

2:12.294 

2:12.736 

2:13.868 

2:13.340 

2:14.351 

2:15.480 

2:14.125 

2:16.484 

2:20.291 

2:18.569 

2:26.651 

2:27.306 

2:24.610 

2:32.782 

2:30.261 

2:24.242 

Sponsor 

PM Racing 

Ayres Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Professional Auto 

N/A 

PM Racing 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Burck Oil Co./ Inc./ PM Racing 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Cole Engineering Services Inc/Obeng Family Dental/DriverTrainer Motorsport 

Milcent motor sports 

914 Motorsports 

Mead Construction/ Inc. / PM Racing 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 24 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 9/23/2024 2:54:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.260 

Avg. Speed 

96.454 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.992 

Best Speed 

97.288 

Best Lap by 

77 - Arvid Albanese 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Group 3 - E-HP, T3-4, B-C-Spec, SRF 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:19:40 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/22/2024 12:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

3 

8 

9 

10 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

7 

2 

8 

1 

1 

11 

No. 

17 

106 

67 

72 

5 

38 

16 

130 

75 

117 

131 

09 

123* 

111 

133 

49 

41 

21 

68 

22 

53 

8 

153 

10 

65* 

101 

47 

25 

Class 

STU 

ITR 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

IT7 

ITC 

ITS 

Name 

Skylar McKnight 

Graham Partain 

Matt Cawood 

Mark Paterniti 

Carlos Garcia 

Fred Brett 

Nick Stepanovsky 

Garrett Richardson 

Carlos Colon 

Bjorn Stange 

Steve LeVine 

Avery Fugett 

Michael Dayton 

John Macgowan 

Mark Hicks 

Nicole Hecker 

Richard Unger 

Albert Lazo 

Phil Adams 

Mike McCormick 

Steve Maholias 

Donald Placeres 

David Pazdur 

Mike Horn 

Bill Hennecy 

Bob Eaton 

Miki Moerwald 

Peter Beaulieu 

Mem. ID 

422553 

622350 

685285 

440780 

670209 

75727_1 

512674 

432277 

654934 

547500 

373322 

438091 

444345 

527154 

203817_1 

464154 

657891 

291084 

413538 

332166 

658279 

555467 

268856 

134681 

314927 

114633 

227533 

649075 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

Dix 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Gainesville FL 

Gainesville FL 

Deleon Spgs FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Lake Park FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Port Orange FL 

Winter Park FL 

San Juan PR 

Gainesville FL 

Indian Rocks Bch FL 

Cumming GA 

Orlando FL 

Trinity FL 

Sorrento FL 

Deland FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Miami FL 

Port Orange FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Sanford FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Melbourne FL 

Clearwater FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Make/Model 

1996 BMW 328is 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

1998 Lexus SC400 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1995 BMW 325i 

1999 Honda Civic si 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 BMW 325iS 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1980 VW Rabbit 

2006 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

5 

Gap 

14.417 

17.489 

8.894 

0.762 

23.211 

0.340 

4.462 

14.693 

8.169 

0.152 

7.764 

16.618 

1.520 

4.336 

0.036 

7.020 

8.689 

10.003 

1 Lap 

0.330 

30.392 

0.699 

24.590 

25.586 

15.030 

42.328 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:16.488 

2:18.441 

2:18.346 

2:19.963 

2:21.031 

2:23.691 

2:22.730 

2:24.246 

2:24.297 

2:23.857 

2:23.986 

2:26.043 

2:28.744 

2:28.504 

2:28.617 

2:29.500 

2:30.277 

2:31.340 

2:31.819 

2:32.484 

2:33.004 

2:35.939 

2:39.070 

2:41.439 

2:42.971 

2:47.670 

2:21.906 

Sponsor 

Werkshop49 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

RSR 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

Daytona Racing Products 

Landscape Reasources 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Joselito Tuning 

Watersports West 

Ultimate IT Partners 

Cole Engineering Services/ Inc 

Keystone Repairs 

Apex Alignment / Rollan Plumbing / Old Dogs Racing / Autotechnik / 3P-Logistix 

Cato Steel 

KEM 

M & P Racing 

Bills Cold Beer 

Horn Racing 

ThunderSports 

REDHARERACING 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 65 &123 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 9/23/2024 2:59:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

14.417 

Avg. Speed 

92.028 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.488 

Best Speed 

93.371 

Best Lap by 

17 - Skylar McKnight 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Group 4 - IT, STU, R1-2 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:51:14 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2024 03:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

3 

7 

4 

8 

5 

1 

9 

2 

6 

2 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

44 

17 

106 

25 

67 

38 

16 

75 

130 

09 

133 

123 

111 

49 

21 

41 

53 

22 

117 

10 

68 

8 

101 

47 

131 

65* 

72 

5 

153 

Class 

STU 

STU 

ITR 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITA 

ITEZ 

IT7 

ITC 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

Name 

Timothy Mincey 

Skylar McKnight 

Graham Partain 

Peter Beaulieu 

Mike Cawood 

Fred Brett 

Nick Stepanovsky 

Carlos Colon 

Garrett Richardson 

Avery Fugett 

Hal Chestnut 

Michael Dayton 

John Macgowan 

Nicole Hecker 

Albert Lazo 

Richard Unger 

Steve Maholias 

Mike McCormick 

Bjorn Stange 

Mike Horn 

Phil Adams 

Donald Placeres 

Bob Eaton 

Miki Moerwald 

Steve LeVine 

Bill Hennecy 

Mark Paterniti 

Carlos Garcia 

David Pazdur 

Mem. ID 

372310 

422553 

622350 

649075 

691699 

75727_1 

512674 

654934 

432277 

438091 

212622 

444345 

527154 

464154 

291084 

657891 

658279 

332166 

547500 

134681 

413538 

555467 

114633 

227533 

373322 

314927 

440780 

670209 

268856 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Dix 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

New Port Richey 

Gainesville FL 

Gainesville FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Lawrenceville GA 

Port Orange FL 

San Juan PR 

Winter Park FL 

Cumming GA 

Mt. Dora FL 

Orlando FL 

Trinity FL 

Deland FL 

Miami FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Gainesville FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Port Orange FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Melbourne FL 

Clearwater FL 

Indian Rocks Bch FL 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Daytona Bch FL 

Lake Park FL 

Sanford FL 

Make/Model 

2007 VW GTI 

1996 BMW 328is 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1998 Lexus SC400 

1999 Honda Civic si 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1995 Acura Integra 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda 3 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1991 BMW 325iS 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1995 BMW 325i 

1996 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

1 

Best Tm 

2:12.616 

2:14.947 

2:18.047 

2:21.006 

2:22.717 

2:22.865 

2:23.540 

2:23.429 

2:24.816 

2:24.517 

2:28.096 

2:27.714 

2:29.787 

2:30.171 

2:30.534 

2:29.965 

2:31.526 

2:32.853 

2:26.092 

2:36.330 

2:32.177 

2:38.776 

2:43.136 

2:45.851 

3:16.023 

Sponsor 

Werkshop49 

RSR 

Bibas Italian Restaurant 

Daytona Racing Products 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Joselito Tuning 

Landscape Reasources 

Ultimate IT Partners 

Cole Engineering Services/ Inc 

Keystone Repairs 

Apex Alignment / Rollan Plumbing / Old Dogs Racing / Autotechnik / 3P-Logistix 

KEM 

Cato Steel 

Horn Racing 

M & P Racing 

REDHARERACING 

Watersports West 

ThunderSports 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

RSR 

Bills Cold Beer 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/23/2024 9:57:28 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

4.517 

Avg. Speed 

92.871 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.616 

Best Speed 

96.097 

Best Lap by 

44 - Timothy Mincey 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Group 4 - IT, STU, R1-2 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:25:57 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/22/2024 01:25 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

3 

1 

9 

2 

3 

4 

10 

DNF 

No. 

53 

44 

157 

22 

51 

108 

11 

1 

27 

13 

164 

124 

33 

55 

75 

78 

36 

112 

Class 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Trace Hance 

Alex MacLellan 

Roy Hobson 

Todd Shirah 

Malbec Ramos 

Bryant Wingo 

Cole Lucas 

Ruben Caceres 

David Brown 

James R Jackson 

Clinton Hoffman 

John Metros 

Drew Dandron 

Tom Bungay 

Roy Parks 

Dan Zoretic 

Donald Spaeth 

Chris Mason 

Mem. ID 

410052 

635299 

642411 

649446 

720364 

674142 

697501 

731761 

648500 

629334 

443958 

514524 

723839 

516605 

305527_1 

543663 

635818 

311663 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Naples FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Deland FL 

Edgewater FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Durant OK 

St Augustine FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Pickerington OH 

Vero Beach FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Make/Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 MAzda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

2 

Gap 

4.274 

0.037 

11.001 

8.642 

7.906 

1.616 

12.356 

7.166 

4.184 

22.871 

3.220 

30.628 

0.141 

0.377 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:24.005 

2:24.424 

2:24.418 

2:23.832 

2:24.443 

2:25.984 

2:26.021 

2:28.824 

2:28.105 

2:27.940 

2:27.615 

2:32.300 

2:33.712 

2:33.828 

2:32.897 

2:38.526 

2:28.787 

2:37.180 

Sponsor 

Quest Racing 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

Vex Mototrsports 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Bill's Cold Beer 

RSR 

TLH Racing 

RSR 

Legacy Motorcars LLC 

royparksllc 

BSI Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/23/2024 3:16:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

4.274 

Avg. Speed 

87.847 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.832 

Best Speed 

88.603 

Best Lap by 

22 - Todd Shirah 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Group 5 - SM 

Regional Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:28:22 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2024 03:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

2 

1 

3 

8 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

53 

44 

22 

157 

108 

11 

1 

27 

164 

124 

13 

33 

78 

51 

112 

36 

75 

55 

Class 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

Name 

Trace Hance 

Alex MacLellan 

Todd Shirah 

Roy Hobson 

Bryant Wingo 

Cole Lucas 

Ruben Caceres 

David Brown 

Clinton Hoffman 

John Metros 

James R Jackson 

Drew Dandron 

Dan Zoretic 

Malbec Ramos 

Chris Mason 

Donald Spaeth 

Roy Parks 

Tom Bungay 

Mem. ID 

410052 

635299 

649446 

642411 

674142 

697501 

731761 

648500 

443958 

514524 

629334 

723839 

543663 

720364 

311663 

635818 

305527_1 

516605 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Hometown 

Naples FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Deland FL 

Edgewater FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Durant OK 

St Augustine FL 

N. Ft. Myers FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Pickerington OH 

Belle Isle FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Make/Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

3 

Gap 

14.557 

0.987 

15.792 

0.027 

2.008 

13.128 

27.305 

1.135 

9.349 

9.705 

9.644 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:23.985 

2:24.888 

2:24.878 

2:25.111 

2:25.250 

2:26.019 

2:27.892 

2:29.490 

2:29.745 

2:30.664 

2:30.327 

2:32.814 

2:37.800 

2:30.430 

Sponsor 

Quest Racing 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

Final Turn Motorsports 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Bill's Cold Beer 

RSR 

TLH Racing 

RSR 

Vex Mototrsports 

BSI Racing 

royparksllc 

Legacy Motorcars LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/23/2024 3:17:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

14.557 

Avg. Speed 

83.383 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.985 

Best Speed 

88.509 

Best Lap by 

53 - Trace Hance 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Group 5 - SM 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:12:38 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/22/2024 02:05 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNF 

Not classified 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

2 

3 

5 

4 

1 

1 

5 

4 

6 

1 

3 

1 

1 

5 

6 

1 

DNF 

No. 

7 

33 

114 

169 

106 

67 

25 

15 

144 

108 

75 

01 

1 

11 

68 

148 

44 

88 

46 

133 

36 

131 

99 

5 

168 

164 

127 

32 

55 

72 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITR 

ITR 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

SRF3 

ITS 

STL 

R1 

ITS 

SM 

ITS 

SRF 

ITR 

T4 

SMT 

SM 

SRF3 

SMSE 

ITS 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Gary Vizioli 

David Perez 

Michael McKee 

Graham Partain 

Matt Cawood 

Efren Salinero 

Jeff Burck 

Alex MacLellan 

Bryant Wingo 

Carlos Colon 

Ruben Caceres 

Don Vicini 

Cole Lucas 

Phil Adams 

Steven Spano 

Richard Unger 

Jarred Douglas 

Robert Ocamb 

Mark Hicks  

Donald Spaeth 

Steve LeVine 

Evan Fetterman 

Carlos Garcia 

Gino Manley 

Clinton Hoffman 

David Brown 

Antonio Cancel 

Tom Bungay 

Mark Paterniti 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

CFR 

Mem. ID 

674801 

399261 

712376 

439825 

622350 

685285 

654065 

461627 

635299 

674142 

654934 

731761 

236815_1 

697501 

413538 

433994 

657891 

536552 

616653 

203817_1 

635818 

373322 

503571 

670209 

703919 

443958 

648500 

700082 

516605 

440780 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Vernon NJ 

Orlando FL 

Bradenton FL 

Gainesville FL 

Deleon Spgs FL 

Orlando FL 

Jupiter FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Deland FL 

San Juan PR 

Daytona Bch FL 

Garner NC 

Edgewater FL 

Port Orange FL 

Melbourne FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Land O Lakes FL 

Gainesville GA 

Sorrento FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Indian Rocks Bch FL 

N Palm Bch FL 

Lake Park FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Durant OK 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2022 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1998 BMW 328i 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

1998 Lexus SC400 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2008 SCCA  SRF3 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Acura Integra 

2003 BMW Z4 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1995 BMW 325i 

2004 BMW 330 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

Laps 

49 

49 

49 

48 

48 

47 

47 

46 

46 

46 

46 

46 

45 

45 

45 

44 

44 

44 

43 

43 

43 

43 

39 

38 

36 

35 

34 

31 

28 

13 

Best Tm 

2:11.068 

2:12.049 

2:10.783 

2:16.348 

2:17.063 

2:18.566 

2:22.747 

2:18.103 

2:24.844 

2:25.371 

2:25.225 

2:27.279 

2:26.602 

2:27.588 

2:26.209 

2:14.025 

2:26.438 

2:26.216 

2:20.999 

2:28.243 

2:28.139 

2:28.524 

2:29.442 

2:20.168 

2:19.255 

2:30.325 

2:30.691 

2:12.198 

2:30.123 

2:25.409 

Co-Driver 

Tray Ayres 

N.Riceputo 

Jeff Cripe 

Mike Cawood 

P. Gomez 

J.Fuentes 

G.Aponte 

M Van Steenburg 

Chris Lucas 

J. Rucker 

E.Rodrigues 

B.Bennett 

Chestnut/ Hal 

Paul Ronie 

M. Gorman 

K. Hoffman 

C. Schneider 

Sponsor 

Professional Auto 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

Headquarter Automotive 

Burck Oil Co./ Inc./ PM Racing 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Joselito Tuning 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

Redzilla Racing 

BEMS 

BSI Racing 

Watersports West 

Fetterman & Associates/ P.A. 

RSR 

TLH Racing 

RSR 

Legacy Motorcars LLC 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

Printed: 9/23/2024 2:22:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Enduro 

CFR 2024 2-hour Finale - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:03:18 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/22/2024 09:45 AM 

Page 1/2 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

175 

65* 

Class 

SMSE 

T4 

Name 

Roy Parks 

Bradley Brown 

Reg. 

CFR 

Bucc 

Mem. ID 

305527_1 

New 

Hometown 

Lake Helen FL 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Make/Model 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2003 BMW 330 

Laps 

39 

Best Tm 

2:26.840 

Co-Driver 

K. Jacobsen 

Sponsor 

royparksllc 

Printed: 9/23/2024 2:22:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Enduro 

CFR 2024 2-hour Finale - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:03:18 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/22/2024 09:45 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

2 

3 

5 

4 

1 

1 

5 

4 

6 

1 

3 

1 

1 

5 

6 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DQ 

No. 

7 

33 

114 

169 

106 

67 

25 

15 

144 

108 

75 

01 

1 

11 

68 

148 

44 

88 

46 

133 

36 

131 

99 

5 

168 

164 

127 

32 

55 

72 

175 

65* 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITR 

ITR 

ITEZ 

ITEZ 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

SRF3 

ITS 

STL 

R1 

ITS 

SM 

ITS 

SRF 

ITR 

T4 

SMT 

SM 

SRF3 

SMSE 

ITS 

SMSE 

T4 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Gary Vizioli 

David Perez 

Michael McKee 

Graham Partain 

Matt Cawood 

Efren Salinero 

Jeff Burck 

Alex MacLellan 

Bryant Wingo 

Carlos Colon 

Ruben Caceres 

Don Vicini 

Cole Lucas 

Phil Adams 

Steven Spano 

Richard Unger 

Jarred Douglas 

Robert Ocamb 

Mark Hicks  

Donald Spaeth 

Steve LeVine 

Evan Fetterman 

Carlos Garcia 

Gino Manley 

Clinton Hoffman 

David Brown 

Antonio Cancel 

Tom Bungay 

Mark Paterniti 

Roy Parks 

Bradley Brown 

Mem. ID 

674801 

399261 

712376 

439825 

622350 

685285 

654065 

461627 

635299 

674142 

654934 

731761 

236815_1 

697501 

413538 

433994 

657891 

536552 

616653 

203817_1 

635818 

373322 

503571 

670209 

703919 

443958 

648500 

700082 

516605 

440780 

305527_1 

New 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Hometown 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Vernon NJ 

Orlando FL 

Bradenton FL 

Gainesville FL 

Deleon Spgs FL 

Orlando FL 

Jupiter FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Deland FL 

San Juan PR 

Daytona Bch FL 

Garner NC 

Edgewater FL 

Port Orange FL 

Melbourne FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Land O Lakes FL 

Gainesville GA 

Sorrento FL 

Vero Beach FL 

Indian Rocks Bch FL 

N Palm Bch FL 

Lake Park FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Durant OK 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Make/Model 

2022 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1995 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1998 BMW 328i 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

1998 Lexus SC400 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2008 SCCA  SRF3 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Acura Integra 

2003 BMW Z4 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1995 BMW 325i 

2004 BMW 330 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2022 SCCA SRF3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2003 BMW 330 

Laps 

49 

49 

49 

48 

48 

47 

47 

46 

46 

46 

46 

46 

45 

45 

45 

44 

44 

44 

43 

43 

43 

43 

39 

38 

36 

35 

34 

31 

28 

13 

39 

Gap 

15.463 

3.780 

1 Lap 

3.770 

1 Lap 

1:51.157 

1 Lap 

45.560 

0.085 

10.896 

4.319 

1 Lap 

16.314 

14.092 

1 Lap 

1:11.751 

6.590 

1 Lap 

3:30.966 

0.385 

1:03.487 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

15 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:11.068 

2:12.049 

2:10.783 

2:16.348 

2:17.063 

2:18.566 

2:22.747 

2:18.103 

2:24.844 

2:25.371 

2:25.225 

2:27.279 

2:26.602 

2:27.588 

2:26.209 

2:14.025 

2:26.438 

2:26.216 

2:20.999 

2:28.243 

2:28.139 

2:28.524 

2:29.442 

2:20.168 

2:19.255 

2:30.325 

2:30.691 

2:12.198 

2:30.123 

2:25.409 

2:26.840 

Sponsor 

Professional Auto 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

Headquarter Automotive 

Burck Oil Co./ Inc./ PM Racing 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Miata Corral/Reliable Auto Market/Joselito Tuning 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

Redzilla Racing 

BEMS 

BSI Racing 

Watersports West 

Fetterman & Associates/ P.A. 

RSR 

TLH Racing 

RSR 

Legacy Motorcars LLC 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

royparksllc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 65 DQ'd for failure to obey an Official. (GCR 7.2.H.) SOM 

Printed: 9/23/2024 2:19:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Herb Shipp 

Sanctions: 24-R-61765, 24-ENG-61766 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

15.463 

Avg. Speed 

85.686 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.783 

Best Speed 

97.444 

Best Lap by 

114 - David Perez 

The Sun Stroke Gran Prix 

Enduro 

CFR 2024 2-hour Finale - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:03:18 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/22/2024 09:45 AM 
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